For ownership projects, or that portion of a project providing ownership, at least 

twenty (20) percent of the multifamily housing units in the project shall be sold as 
affordable housing to low-income or moderate-income households earning no more 
than one hundred fifteen percent (115%) of AMI.   

3. For mixed-use projects applying for the tax exemption, at least 50% of floor area 

must be dedicated to permanent residential occupancy. 

B. Limits on Exemption. The tax exemption applies only to the dwelling units and to 
housing-related improvements, and not to the value of land and unrelated